

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

SUBMITTER: Blair Myhand, Police Department MEETING DATE: January 4, 2024

AGENDA SECTION:	Presentation	DEPARTMENT:	Police
TITLE OF ITEM.	Resolution awarding retiring Cant	tain Dale Patton with hi	s hadge and s

TITLE OF ITEM: Resolution awarding retiring Captain Dale Patton with his badge and service side arm

SUGGESTED MOTION(S):

Motion to approve the resolution to award retiring Captain Dale Patton with his badge and service side arm for a cost of \$1.00.

SUMMARY:

The City of Hendersonville recognizes and appreciates the service provided to the citizens of our community by the commitment of sworn law enforcement officers of the Hendersonville Police Department.

North Carolina General Statute 20-187.2 and City of Hendersonville Policy Granting of Badges and Service Side Arms for Sworn Law Enforcement Officers enables the City Council to award a retiring member or surviving relatives, the badge and service side arm of law enforcement officers.

The attached resolution will allow the Hendersonville Police Department to award retiring Captain Dale Patton with his badge and service side arm for a cost of \$1.00.

BUDGET IMPACT: N/A

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? N/A

If no, describe how it will be funded. N/A

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution #